A memorandum of understanding will also be executed setting forth the cooperative partnership
between DNR and CBF, for use of this waterfront site for environmental education. Legal
documents subject to review.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS
I. At closing, the Purchaser shall pay to the Seller the sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand

dollars ($250,000). The balance of the Purchase Price shall be paid by the Purchaser in
the following installments: a) By July 15,2001, the sum of Five Hundred Thousand dollars
($500,000), and b) By July 15, 2002, the remaining balance of Seven Hundred Fifty
Thousand dollars ($750,000).

2. If at any time the Maryland General Assembly fails to appropriate necessary funds to close
or make any installment payment on the Purchase Price due, the Sellers may, in its sole
discretion elect to extend the date by which such payment is due, by providing written